

St. George Leagues Club Ltd

A.C.N. 000 151 020 Chairman: Ralph Piggott Chief Executive Officer: Craig Epton

YOUR INVITATION TO BECOME A MEMBER OF ST. GEORGE LEAGUES CLUB

With the expected date of completion of 30 July 2024 for the amalgamation between St. George Leagues Club and St. George Masonic Club fast approaching, we are excited to invite you to become a member of the new Amalgamated Club.

If you choose to accept this invitation, you will become admitted as an Associate member of the new Amalgamated Club and will enjoy membership of St. George Leagues Club, Arncliffe Scots Sports & Social Club and St. George Masonic Club.

All St. George Masonic Club members who accept this invitation will have their membership fees rolled over to cover your new membership with St. George Leagues Club. Going forward you will pay the fees and subscriptions for your class of membership to St. George Leagues Club.

To fulfill the requirement of the Deed of Amalgamation between the Clubs, you will be allocated into a "St. George Masonic Club Member" class within the St. George Leagues Club membership database.

The benefits of your Associate member membership include:

Access to St. George Rewards

We are very excited about this amalgamation and to welcome you to the St. George Leagues Club family.

If you would like to accept this invitation please visit either St. George Masos or St. George Leagues Club reception with your Maso's membership card and proof of ID by 31 December 2024 and our friendly Customer Service team will assist in signing you up. For your convenience, we have included a membership form for completion prior to attending the venue.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact club@stgeorgeleagues.com.au

Yours sincerely

Craig Epton

Chief Executive Officer